VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB5002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 372 Department of Game and Inland Fisheries

Item 372	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Administrative and Support Services (59900)	\$9,869,535	\$9,869,535
General Management and Direction (59901)	\$8,093,933	\$8,093,933
Information Technology Services (59902)	\$1,775,602	\$1,775,602
Fund Sources:		
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$9,648,686	\$9,648,686
Federal Trust	\$220,849	\$220,849

Authority: Title 29.1, Chapter 1, Code of Virginia.

A. The department shall recover the cost of reproduction, plus a reasonable fee per record, from persons or organizations requesting copies of computerized lists of licenses issued by the department.

B. The department shall not further consolidate its regional offices, field offices, or close any of these offices in presently-served localities or enter into any lease for any new regional office without notification of the Chairman of the House Committee on Agriculture, Chesapeake, and Natural Resources and the Chairman of the Senate Committee on Agriculture, Conservation, and Natural Resources. The department shall not undertake any future reorganization of any division, reporting structures, regional or field offices, or any function it may perform without notifying the Chairmen of the House Committee on Agriculture, Chesapeake, and Natural Resources, the House Committee on Appropriations, the Senate Committee on Agriculture, Conservation, and Natural Resources, and the Senate Committee on Finance.

C. Funds previously appropriated to the Lake Anna Advisory Committee for hydrilla control and removal may be used at the discretion of the Lake Anna Advisory Committee upon issues related to maintaining the health, safety, and welfare of Lake Anna.